

Every Student Matters. Every Moment Counts.

# Los Lunas Schools Invitation for Bid 2022-001-HR TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL CARPETING MATERIALS AND VCT AMENDMENT NO. 1 Date: JULY 15, 2021

IFB No.: 2022-001-HR

Bid Opening Date: JULY 29, 2021

Time: 2:00 PM LOCAL TIME

Where: Los Lunas Schools

Administration Offices

119 Luna Avenue P.O. Drawer 1300

Los Lunas, NM 87031

For Additional Information Please Contact:

Heather Rindels, Purchasing Agent 505-866-8259 Phone 505-866-8262 Fax

Email: hrindels@llschools.net

## TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL CARPETING MATERIALS AND VCT

## **FOR**

### LOS LUNAS SCHOOLS IFB NO. 2022-001-HR

## Amendment No. 1 July 15, 2021

#### The above referenced IFB is amended as follows:

#### 1. Submitted Questions and Answers

A. Regarding the Price Schedule found at Appendix C, if we are providing pricing related to "approved equal" specifications, do we need to provide a sample?

Yes, please provide "approved equal" samples with your bid submittal.

B. Regarding prevailing wage/HUD requirements on jobs over \$60K; Is the winning bidder able to opt out of those projects requiring PW/HUD?

Yes.

C. Is a GB98 required to do this work?

No.

# 2. II. CONDITIONS GOVERNING THE PROCUREMENT A. SEQUENCE OF EVENTS

#### **Now Reads:**

ACTION	RESPONSIBILITY	DATE
1. Issue IFB	Procurement Manager (PM)	7/8/21 (Thursday)
2. Return of "Acknowledgment of Receipt" Form (Appendix A)	Potential Bidders (PB)	7/13/21 (Tue)
3. Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference	PM & PB	7/13/21 (Tue) 10:30 AM
4. Deadline to Submit Questions	PB	7/14/21 (Wed) 4:30 PM
5. Response to Written Questions/ IFB	PM	
Amendments		7/16/21 (Fri) 4:30 PM
6. Submission of Sealed Bids	Bidders	7/29/21 (Thurs) 2:00 PM
7. Public Opening	Purchasing, Bidders, General Public	7/29/21 (Thurs) 2:00 PM
8. Bid Tabulation	Purchasing	7/29/21 (Thurs)
9. Contract Award*	Purchasing Director	8/17/21 8/24/21 (Tues)
10. Protest Deadline	Bidders	9/1/21 9/8/21 (Wed) 4:30 PM

<sup>\*</sup>Price Agreement award is subject to approval of the Los Lunas School Board.

# END OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 Proceed to Acknowledgement of Amendment No. 1

# ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF AMENDMENT NO. 1

# TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL CARPETING MATERIALS AND VCT

#### Los Lunas Schools IFB 2022-001-HR

In acknowledgment of receipt of this Invitation for Bid (IFB), the undersigned agrees that he/she has received a complete copy of the IFB and Amendment No. 1 dated 07/15/2021.

The acknowledgment of receipt MUST be signed and returned with your IFB bid package on or before July 29, 2021, 2:00 PM Local Time.

BUSINESS NAME:		
REPRESENTED BY:	TITLE:	
E-MAIL ADDRESS:		
PHONE NO.:		
ADDRESS:		
CITY:	STATE:	ZIP CODE:
SIGNATURE:		DATE:
Please return to:		

Heather Rindels Los Lunas Schools Buyer P.O. Drawer 1300 Los Lunas, NM 87031 Phone: (505) 866-8259

Fax: (505) 866-8262 E-mail: hrindels@llschools.net